Amounts in Foreign Currencies
Nature of Exposure Currency 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Receivable USD 24,89,651 27,77,921

EUR - -
GBP - -

Payable U~D - 44,100

EUR 13,000 -
GBP - -
SEK - -
CHF - -

The company manages its foreign currency risk by hedging transactions related to
sales & purchases.

At 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018, the company has hedged NIL and NIL USD,
respectively, of its total foreign currency exposure. This foreign currency risk is
hedged by using foreign currency forward contracts.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables dernon~trate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in
USD & EURO exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on
the company's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities. The impact on the company's pre-tax equity is due to changes in the
fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges and net
investment hedges. The company's exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies is not material.

{~in Lakhs)

Change.in
Effect on Effect on

Financial Year profit before pre-tax
USD rate

tax equity
31 March, 2019 +5% 85.00 85.00

-5% (85.00) (85.00)
31 March, 2018 +5% 88.91 88.91

-5% (88.91) (88.91)

LA-GAJJAR MACHINERIES PRIVATE UMITED

Financial Year

31 March 2019

31 March 2018

Ill) Commodity price risk

Change in
EURO rate

+5%

-5%

+5%
-5%

Effect on
profit before
tax

(0.51)
0.51

{'( in La khs)

Effect on
pre-tax
equity

(0.51)
0.51

The company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities. Its operating
activities require the on-going purchase and manufacture of Pumps & Motors and
therefore require a continuous supply of copper, steel and Iron. However, Company
being the indirect user of these comm.odities, volatility in price of such commodity